RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 048

T B B P T e e R S e T S R A e % ¥ W R 2o R S T B O T SR P SR>

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH VC3 FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF A MODERN OFFICE ADVANTAGE FOR AN AMOUNT
OF $56,365.54; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) currently utilizes a virtual office environment
through its Master Services Agreement with its Information Technology provider, VC3, allowing
employees holding positions that can be performed offsite the ability to provide services from the
remote location in a safe and secure manner;

WHEREAS, to provide greater mobility and cost savings, VC3 recommends the virtual office
option with the use of mobile devices rather than hosted desktops;

WHEREAS, VC3 proposes to support mobile option for a one time cost of $56,365.54 in the
current fiscal year and a corresponding decrease in costs in subsequent fiscal years;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder
Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the Agreement with VC3
to replace desktops with docking stations and mobile laptops and other services as described in the
attached amendment identified as Exhibit A for a one-time cost of $56,365.34, subject to review and
approval by the City Attorney. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 4t day of April, 2022.

enry Lust Councnl Member

e Déuyﬁawkms Council Member

Q Lu,,erﬁw 1/} SZ(%/

e Green, Councnl Member

PVUL‘\' R A

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

744/4//\ / // Z J/li‘??

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member




